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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SUMMER FIELDS SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2730023

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 25226

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KAILASH COLONY NEW DELHI, NEW DELHI - 110048
5 PRINCIPAL NAME SHALINI AGARWAL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A (HISTORY), B. ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@summerfields.co.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01129242946

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/School-Affiliation.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/2.%20Copies%200f%20societies.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/Building%20Safety%20Certificates.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/Grant-Affiliation.pdf
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NOTE:

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/Health%20Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://krmangalamgk1.com/fee-structure.php

https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/SFS-Calendar-25-
26.pdf

https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/List-of-Managing-
Committee-Members.pdf

https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/PTA-list.pdf

https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/Result-Past-3-
Years.pdf

SHALINI AGARWAL

178

24

65

89

1.5

2
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2024 248 248

RESULT CLASS: XII

1

2024 225 225

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
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100

100

20234

144 & 500

7&775

YES

60

60

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

AKANKSHA MALHOTRA

ANJU JOSHI

APARNA SINHA

ARUNA THAKUR

BHASWATI MUKHERJEE

GURJEET SINGH JUNEJA

KAUSHLYA MALVIYA

POONAM PANDEY

PRIYANKA CHAUDHARY

PURNIMA MATTU

SHIVANI NAGRATH

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

https://youtu.be/ILNFiMcKTzE

M.A.

MA

M.A.

M SC

M.A

B.Com.

M SC

M SC

M.A. (EVN. ST) MSCI (GEO)
Ph. D., M PHIL.

M.Com.
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

ADITI ARYA

AMITA GULATI
DIVYA SHARMA
JAHANVI MISHRA

NEERJA TALWAR

RACHANA MISHRA
RADHIKA GOENKA
RITAARORA

RITU KUKREJA
RITU SAINI
SATYENDRA KUMAR
SUNANDITA GHOSH
TANYA SINGH
TARUNA PUNDEER
VEENA VYAS

EKTA CHITKARA
AMANDEEP KAUR
AMRITANJALI GANJU
BHAVNEET KAUR
BHAVNA MEHTA
Bhawna Arora
Deepika Kakkar
Geeta Chawla
Inderbir Kaur Anand
Isha Sabharwal

Jyoti Sikri

Kanchan Puri
Kulvinder Kaur
MANPREET KAUR
MONA DIXIT

NUPUR ARORA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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B.Com, Cert. in French, Dip. in
French

B.Sc,
B.A, M.A
M.Sc

B.Com, M.Com, PG Diploma in Comp
App

B.Sc, M.Sc.
B.A, MA

M.A.

M.Com

B.Sc, M.Sc
Post Graduate
B.Sc.

B.C.A, M.C.A.
MA
B.Sc.,M.A.

P. GRAD
B.Com.
B.Sc.,M.A.
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
B.A.
B.Sc.,M.A.
Post Graduate
B.Com.
B.Com.

B.A.

B.A.

Post Graduate
Post Graduate

B.A.
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43 RAJINDER KAUR PRT Post Graduate
44 RANI KUMARI PRT Post Graduate
45 ROMA JOON PRT B.A.

46 RUCHIKA KAPOOR PRT B.Com.

47 SANGEETA BARTWAL PRT Post Graduate
48 SHWETA BERRY PRT Post Graduate
49 SHWETA DIMRI PRT B.Com.

50 SHWETA SHARMA PRT B.Sc.

51 SONALI JAIN PRT B.Com.

52 SUNAINA LUTHRA PRT B.A.

53 SUNITA DOGRA PRT B.Com.

54 SUSHMITA GUHA PRT Post Graduate
55 AMRITA ARORA PRT MCA

56 BHARAT KUMAR KAMAT PRT B.A.

57 NEETA SHARMA PRT Post Graduate
58 NEHA GULLIYA PRT B.COM M.Com.
59 NEHA SETHI PRT B.A.

60 NUPUR PAWAR ANAND PRT B.A.

61 SHIPRA GULATI PRT B.A.

62 SHIVRAJ OTHER 12 PASS

63 SUNIL BHATT PTI B.Com.

64 VRIDHI BHARTI PRT MCA

65 RASHMI KHANNA TGT Post Graduate
66 ROOPJEET KAUR TGT Post Graduate
67 VAIJYANTI JOSHI OTHER B.A.

68 SOMA SEN GUPTA OTHER M.A.

69 AKANKSHA SHARMA OTHER M.A.

70 AJAY KUMAR PGT B.Sc.

71 REGINA DASS AROKIA TGT M.A.

72 MAMTA SHARMA TGT B.Com.

73 DIKSHA VERMA TGT M.A.

74 MAHAK BHASIN PRT B.Com.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 5/9
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75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

POOJA BHARDWAJ
VIJAY KUMAR
VIKASH SHARMA
Indira Binoy Saha
RAKESH KUMAR
KAJAL KUMARI
SAURABH MANGLA
VANDANA SHARMA
PINKY NEGI
MONIKA ARORA
KANIKA ARORA
ISHITA

MANUJA KAUSHIK
MANMEET KAUR BINDRA
ADITI GUPTA
SHIVU MANDAL
PRAKIT RAI
RASHMI KUMARI
SHARMAN KAUR
NIVEDITA BAGHEL
SONIYA SHARMA
MANISHA MAHAJAN
ADITI

LAVEENA SHARMA
DIVYA SHARMA
MONIKA YADAV
UNNATI KUMARI
SHUBHANGI MATTA BHASIN
BALDEEP KAUR
Sakshi Anand
CHESTA MANAKTALA

JYOTI UPADHYAY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PGT

NTT

PRT

PTI

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

B.A.

B.A.

Xll

MA

MCOM

M.A.

B.SC.

MA

B.SC

M.BA

B.A

M.A

PHD

B.A

M.SC

MPED

B.A

M.A

M.COM

B.COM

M.A

B.COM

M.SC

M.SC

M SC MATHEMATICS

B.A

B.SC

B.ED

B.A

M.A.

M.SC

B.SC
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107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

ISHITA UBOVEJA

MOHIT

POOJA

JYOTI PURI

SUSHIL BIJALWAN

BHAWNA TANWAR

BHAVNA KASHYAP

SIMRANJEET KAUR

KUMARI POONAM

Jhuma Dawn

GANESH CHANDRA

PRATIBHA CHAUHAN

GURPREET KAUR KUKREJA

SHALINI AGARWAL

RADHIKA KHATRI

BHAWNA

ANJALI JHA

HARSIMRAN KAUR

SUNITAASWANI

POOJA MITAL

PREYAIRNA SINGH

NISHIKA GUPTA

VIBHUTI GUPTA

SANTOSH KUMAR

PRIYA SETH

RITABISHT

DIXITA SURANA

SHUBHI AGNIHOTRI

TWINKLE

POOJA VERMA

HEMANT VEDWAL

MEGHA MARY OOMMEN

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

M.A

12

M.A

MBA

M.A

M.A

B.A

B.A

M.A

MA

M.Sc.

M.A

B.COM

M.A

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.BA

M.COM

B.COM

M.Sc

M.PHIL

M.SC

B.SC

B.SC

B.COM

M.A

M.COM

M.A

M.A
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139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

RADHIKA BANSAL

DIKSHA RAHEJA

MADHU KUMARI

PRIYANKA BANSAL

KRITIKA

KANIKA DOGRA

KSHITIJ VIJ

AKLESH KUMAR

SHRESHTH GUPTA

ABHILASHA DAS

BHANU PRIYA

NIKITA GUPTA

DASS TRILOK

AKRAM BAIG

NIDHI GUPTA

PRERNA SINGH

NEHA THAPA

MEENAKSHI DEVI

SUGAM MALHOTRA

DEEPAK

POOJA SIRIVASTAV

AJIT CHOUDHARY

BHANU SISODIA

VED PRAKASH

VASUNDHARA

MANOJ KUMAR

SAGARIKA SETH

MEGHA AGGARWAL

NISHA SAINI

SAMREEN KHAN

PRAGYA RANI

DURDANA NASEER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT
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M.SC

B.A

M.A

B.COM

B.A

BSC

M.A

MSC

Diploma in Dance
M.A

MA ENGLISH
M.A(history)
MASTER IN VOCAL MUSIC
Arena Grandmaster
GRADUATION
M.A

graduation

MFA

BSC

MPHIL

LLB, MA(HISTORY)
BPED
GRADUATION
MSC (PURSUING)
MSC
GRADUATION
BED

MSC
GRADUATION
M.P.ED.

MFA (PAINTING)

MBA/M.COM
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171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ANUPREET KAUR

PANKHURI SHARMA

SHABANA BANO

ASHMEET KAUR

LAKSHITA SETHI

SHIVANI

VANSHIKA GUPTA

MITIKA MALIK

SANYA PRASAD

PRT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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GRADUATION

GRADUATION

BA

MSC. ECONOMICS

MA POLITICAL SCIENCE

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

MASTERS IN FINE ARTS
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