

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SUMMER FIELDS SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2730023
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	25226
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KAILASH COLONY NEW DELHI, NEW DELHI - 110048
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SHALINI AGARWAL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A (HISTORY) , B. ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@summerfields.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01129242946

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/School-Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/2.%20Copies%20of%20societies.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/Building%20Safety%20Certificates.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/Grant-Affiliation.pdf

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/Health%20Certificate.pdf
---	---	---

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://krmangalamgk1.com/fee-structure.php
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/SFS-Calendar-25-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/List-of-Managing-Committee-Members.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/PTA-list.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://krmangalamgk1.com/assets/pdf/Result-Past-3-Years.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SHALINI AGARWAL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	178
	PGT	24
	TGT	65
	PRT	89
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	2

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	248	248	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	225	225	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	20234
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	144 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 775
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	60
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	60
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/ILNFimcKTzE

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	AKANKSHA MALHOTRA	PGT	M.A.
2	ANJU JOSHI	PGT	MA
3	APARNA SINHA	PGT	M.A.
4	ARUNA THAKUR	PGT	M SC
5	BHASWATI MUKHERJEE	PGT	M.A
6	GURJEET SINGH JUNEJA	PGT	B.Com.
7	KAUSHLYA MALVIYA	PGT	M SC
8	POONAM PANDEY	PGT	M SC
9	PRIYANKA CHAUDHARY	PGT	M.A. (EVN. ST) MSC (GEO)
10	PURNIMA MATTU	PGT	Ph. D., M PHIL.
11	SHIVANI NAGRATH	PGT	M.Com.

12	ADITI ARYA	TGT	B.Com, Cert. in French, Dip. in French
13	AMITA GULATI	TGT	B.Sc,
14	DIVYA SHARMA	TGT	B.A, M.A
15	JAHANVI MISHRA	PGT	M.Sc
16	NEERJA TALWAR	TGT	B.Com, M.Com, PG Diploma in Comp App
17	RACHANA MISHRA	TGT	B.Sc, M.Sc.
18	RADHIKA GOENKA	TGT	B.A, MA
19	RITA ARORA	TGT	M.A.
20	RITU KUKREJA	TGT	M.Com
21	RITU SAINI	PGT	B.Sc, M.Sc
22	SATYENDRA KUMAR	PGT	Post Graduate
23	SUNANDITA GHOSH	TGT	B.Sc.
24	TANYA SINGH	TGT	B.C.A, M.C.A.
25	TARUNA PUNDEER	TGT	M A
26	VEENA VYAS	TGT	B.Sc.,M.A.
27	EKTA CHITKARA	TGT	P. GRAD
28	AMANDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.Com.
29	AMRITANJALI GANJU	PRT	B.Sc.,M.A.
30	BHAVNEET KAUR	PRT	Post Graduate
31	BHAVNA MEHTA	PRT	Post Graduate
32	Bhawna Arora	PRT	Post Graduate
33	Deepika Kakkar	PRT	B.A.
34	Geeta Chawla	PRT	B.Sc.,M.A.
35	Inderbir Kaur Anand	PRT	Post Graduate
36	Isha Sabharwal	PRT	B.Com.
37	Jyoti Sikri	PRT	B.Com.
38	Kanchan Puri	PRT	B.A.
39	Kulvinder Kaur	PRT	B.A.
40	MANPREET KAUR	PRT	Post Graduate
41	MONA DIXIT	PRT	Post Graduate
42	NUPUR ARORA	PRT	B.A.

43	RAJINDER KAUR	PRT	Post Graduate
44	RANI KUMARI	PRT	Post Graduate
45	ROMA JOON	PRT	B.A.
46	RUCHIKA KAPOOR	PRT	B.Com.
47	SANGEETA BARTWAL	PRT	Post Graduate
48	SHWETA BERRY	PRT	Post Graduate
49	SHWETA DIMRI	PRT	B.Com.
50	SHWETA SHARMA	PRT	B.Sc.
51	SONALI JAIN	PRT	B.Com.
52	SUNAINA LUTHRA	PRT	B.A.
53	SUNITA DOGRA	PRT	B.Com.
54	SUSHMITA GUHA	PRT	Post Graduate
55	AMRITA ARORA	PRT	MCA
56	BHARAT KUMAR KAMAT	PRT	B.A.
57	NEETA SHARMA	PRT	Post Graduate
58	NEHA GULLIYA	PRT	B.COM M.Com.
59	NEHA SETHI	PRT	B.A.
60	NUPUR PAWAR ANAND	PRT	B.A.
61	SHIPRA GULATI	PRT	B.A.
62	SHIVRAJ	OTHER	12 PASS
63	SUNIL BHATT	PTI	B.Com.
64	VRIDHI BHARTI	PRT	MCA
65	RASHMI KHANNA	TGT	Post Graduate
66	ROOPJEET KAUR	TGT	Post Graduate
67	VAIJYANTI JOSHI	OTHER	B.A.
68	SOMA SEN GUPTA	OTHER	M.A.
69	AKANKSHA SHARMA	OTHER	M.A.
70	AJAY KUMAR	PGT	B.Sc.
71	REGINA DASS AROKIA	TGT	M.A.
72	MAMTA SHARMA	TGT	B.Com.
73	DIKSHA VERMA	TGT	M.A.
74	MAHAK BHASIN	PRT	B.Com.

75	POOJA BHARDWAJ	PRT	B.A.
76	VIJAY KUMAR	PRT	B.A.
77	VIKASH SHARMA	OTHER	XII
78	Indira Binoy Saha	TGT	MA
79	RAKESH KUMAR	PGT	MCOM
80	KAJAL KUMARI	PRT	M.A.
81	SAURABH MANGLA	TGT	B.SC.
82	VANDANA SHARMA	TGT	MA
83	PINKY NEGI	PRT	B.SC
84	MONIKA ARORA	NTT	M.BA
85	KANIKA ARORA	NTT	B.A
86	ISHITA	NTT	M.A
87	MANUJA KAUSHIK	PGT	PHD
88	MANMEET KAUR BINDRA	NTT	B.A
89	ADITI GUPTA	PRT	M.SC
90	SHIVU MANDAL	PTI	MPED
91	PRAKIT RAI	TGT	B.A
92	RASHMI KUMARI	PRT	M.A
93	SHARMAN KAUR	TGT	M.COM
94	NIVEDITA BAGHEL	PRT	B.COM
95	SONIYA SHARMA	PET	M.A
96	MANISHA MAHAJAN	NTT	B.COM
97	ADITI	TGT	M.SC
98	LAVEENA SHARMA	PGT	M.SC
99	DIVYA SHARMA	TGT	M SC MATHEMATICS
100	MONIKA YADAV	OTHER	B.A
101	UNNATI KUMARI	OTHER	B.SC
102	SHUBHANGI MATTA BHASIN	PRT	B.ED
103	BALDEEP KAUR	NTT	B.A
104	Sakshi Anand	TGT	M.A.
105	CHESTA MANAKTALA	TGT	M.SC
106	JYOTI UPADHYAY	PRT	B.SC

107	ISHITA UBOVEJA	PGT	M.A
108	MOHIT	PRT	12
109	POOJA	PRT	M.A
110	JYOTI PURI	PRT	MBA
111	SUSHIL BIJALWAN	TGT	M.A
112	BHAWNA TANWAR	PRT	M.A
113	BHAVNA KASHYAP	PRT	B.A
114	SIMRANJEET KAUR	TGT	B.A
115	KUMARI POONAM	TGT	M.A
116	Jhuma Dawn	TGT	MA
117	GANESH CHANDRA	TGT	M.Sc.
118	PRATIBHA CHAUHAN	PGT	M.A
119	GURPREET KAUR KUKREJA	PGT	B.COM
120	SHALINI AGARWAL	PRINCIPAL	M.A
121	RADHIKA KHATRI	PGT	M.Sc.
122	BHAWNA	TGT	M.A
123	ANJALI JHA	TGT	M.A
124	HARSIMRAN KAUR	PRT	M.A
125	SUNITA ASWANI	NTT	M.A
126	POOJA MITAL	NTT	M.BA
127	PREYAIRNA SINGH	NTT	M.COM
128	NISHIKA GUPTA	PRT	B.COM
129	VIBHUTI GUPTA	TGT	M.Sc
130	SANTOSH KUMAR	TGT	M.PHIL
131	PRIYA SETH	TGT	M.SC
132	RITA BISHT	TGT	B.SC
133	DIXITA SURANA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.SC
134	SHUBHI AGNIHOTRI	PRT	B.COM
135	TWINKLE	PRT	M.A
136	POOJA VERMA	PGT	M.COM
137	HEMANT VEDWAL	TGT	M.A
138	MEGHA MARY OOMMEN	TGT	M.A

139	RADHIKA BANSAL	TGT	M.SC
140	DIKSHA RAHEJA	TGT	B.A
141	MADHU KUMARI	PRT	M.A
142	PRIYANKA BANSAL	PRT	B.COM
143	KRITIKA	PRT	B.A
144	KANIKA DOGRA	PRT	BSC
145	KSHITIJ VIJ	PRT	M.A
146	AKLESH KUMAR	TGT	MSC
147	SHRESHTH GUPTA	PRT	Diploma in Dance
148	ABHILASHA DAS	PRT	M.A
149	BHANU PRIYA	PRT	MA ENGLISH
150	NIKITA GUPTA	TGT	M.A(history)
151	DASS TRILOK	PRT	MASTER IN VOCAL MUSIC
152	AKRAM BAIG	PTI	Arena Grandmaster
153	NIDHI GUPTA	PRT	GRADUATION
154	PRERNA SINGH	PRT	M.A
155	NEHA THAPA	PRT	graduation
156	MEENAKSHI DEVI	PRT	MFA
157	SUGAM MALHOTRA	TGT	BSC
158	DEEPAK	TGT	MPHIL
159	POOJA SIRIVASTAV	PGT	LLB, MA(HISTORY)
160	AJIT CHOUDHARY	TGT	BPED
161	BHANU SISODIA	TGT	GRADUATION
162	VED PRAKASH	PGT	MSC (PURSUING)
163	VASUNDHARA	TGT	MSC
164	MANOJ KUMAR	PRT	GRADUATION
165	SAGARIKA SETH	PRT	BED
166	MEGHA AGGARWAL	TGT	MSC
167	NISHA SAINI	PRT	GRADUATION
168	SAMREEN KHAN	PGT	M.P.ED.
169	PRAGYA RANI	PGT	MFA (PAINTING)
170	DURDANA NASEER	TGT	MBA/M.COM

171	ANUPREET KAUR	PRT	GRADUATION
172	PANKHURI SHARMA	PRT	GRADUATION
173	SHABANA BANO	NTT	BA
174	ASHMEET KAUR	PGT	MSC. ECONOMICS
175	LAKSHITA SETHI	PRT	MA POLITICAL SCIENCE
176	SHIVANI	NTT	M.A.
177	VANSHIKA GUPTA	PRT	B.A.
178	MITIKA MALIK	PRT	M.A.
179	SANYA PRASAD	PRT	MASTERS IN FINE ARTS